
Men's Fixtures 2024/25
Division 2

Date Day Tip Off Time Home Team Away Team Location

21/10/2024 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Brentwood Leopards Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School

28/10/2024 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Redbridge Royals Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School
07/11/2024 Thursday 20:00 Essex Swish Blue Braintree Blue Devils TBC
18/11/2024 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Young Ballerz Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School
02/12/2024 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Baddow Eagles 2 Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School
09/12/2024 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Brentwood Bears Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School
15/01/2025 Wednesday 19:15 Brentwood Leopards Braintree Blue Devils TBC
01/02/2025 Saturday 18:30 Redbridge Royals Braintree Blue Devils TBC
03/02/2025 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Essex Swish Blue Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School

28/02/2025 Friday 19:15 Young Ballerz Braintree Blue Devils TBC

17/03/2025 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Brentwood Leopards Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School

25/03/2025 Tuesday 20:15 Brentwood Bears Braintree Blue Devils TBC

03/04/2025 Thursday 20:00 Essex Swish Blue Braintree Blue Devils TBC

07/04/2025 Monday 20:15 Braintree Blue Devils Baddow Eagles 2 Notley Sports Centre at Notley High School 



Men's Fixtures 2024/25

Essex Men’s Cup/Shield

Date Day Tip Off Time Home Team Away Team Location

01/10/2024 Tuesday 20:15
Waltham Forest 

Cardinals Braintree Blue Devils TBC – First round

TBC Monday TBC
TBC TBC

TBC- Quarter Finals

TBC Monday
TBC TBC TBC

TBC – Semi Finals

27/04/2025 Sunday
TBC TBC TBC

TBC - Final
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